
    DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
Periyar Nagar, Vallam Thanjavur - 613 403, Tamil Nadu, India Phone: 
+91 - 4362 -264642,               Fax: + 91 - 4362 - 264660 

Email:headbedu@pmu.edu                    Website: www.pmu.edu 
 

 

PARTICIPATIVE LEARNING BY SBA MATRICULATION HIGHER SECONDARY 

SCHOOL IN PMIST 

 

 

Title of the Programme  :  Participative Learning by SBA Matriculation Higher Secondary School   

Organized by                    :  Department of Education & SBA Matriculation Higher Secondary             

School (MoU –Activity)  

Date & Time           :  29.10.2022 & 09.00 am – 05.00 pm  

Venue           :  Periyar Maniammai Institute of Science and Technology, Thanjavur 

                                                     

Objective of the programme: 

The main goal was to introduce students to a variety of educational opportunities, ignite their 

curiosity, and offer valuable insights that enhance their academic studies. This approach aimed to 

nurture a well-rounded development of their abilities and understanding. 

 

No. of Beneficiaries: A total of 133 School students were benefitted.  

 

mailto:headbedu@pmu.edu
http://www.pmu.edu/


    DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
Periyar Nagar, Vallam Thanjavur - 613 403, Tamil Nadu, India 

Phone: +91 - 4362 -264642,               Fax: + 91 - 4362 - 264660 

Email:headbedu@pmu.edu                    Website: www.pmu.edu 

 

 

REPORT ON PARTICIPATIVE LEARNING 

 BY SBA MATRICULATION HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL IN PMIST 

The Department of Education, Periyar Maniammai Institute of Science and Technology (PMIST) 

(Deemed to be University) has organized participative learning programme for the SBA 

Matriculation Higher Secondary School, Mannargudi on 29.10.22 in our campus133 students from 

the school have participated in the programme. We divided them into four groups and we bring 

them into various departments. In the Aerospace Department, they taught about aerospace aviation 

the space by comparing the year's atmosphere and the space beyond. The faculty of Mechanical 

Department taught about the lathe working method. In the Architecture Department the students 

observed the construction of buildings and the system of sunlight setting. From Biotechnology 

Department students came to know about the invention and destruction of bacteria and fungi. At 

last in Periyar Technology Business Incubator Centre our staff taught them about opportunities 

related programmes to study. 

 These events developed student's invention thinking. Thus, Participative learning created a 

platform that provides the students to have a lot of opportunities to develop more and more talents 

and knowledge among students. Finally the students thanked the Department of Education, PMIST 

to provide this learning opportunity for them.  

mailto:headbedu@pmu.edu
http://www.pmu.edu/


 

(SBA Matriculation Higher Secondary School Students, Mannargudi in Participative learning) 

 

(Students of SBA School Actively learned about Micro organisms like Bacteria and Fungal 

growth explained by the Faculty of Bio Technology) 



 

(Students learned about the Construction of building with respect to the exposure of Sun) 

 

(Mr. R.Suresh , Assistant Professor, Department of Aerospace explained about the Aviation to 

the students) 



 

(Students visited The Periyar Technology Business Incubator) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 



DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
Periyar Nagar, Vallam Thanjavur - 613 403, Tamil Nadu, India Phone: +91 - 4362 -264642, 
Email:headbedu@pmu.edu 

S.NO 

Co-odin 

2 

4 

5 

6 

BY SBA MATRICULATION HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL IN PMIST 

9 
10 

11 
12 

13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

32 

NAME 
ABISHEK M 

HARISH.B 

AJAYSHARAN R 

DHARSHAN.L 

PARTICIPATIVE LEARNING 

JEEVANRAM M 
KARMUGIL R 

NIMAL RS 

PRIYAN P 

Fax: +91 - 4362- 264660 

SRIDHARSHINI S 
SUDHARSAN 

DHARSHINI A 
YOGESWARAN GA 

DHARSHINI K 
ELAKKIYAS 

JAYADASAN S 

KANIJA M 
JAYAVARDHINI S 

MUKESH C 

Website: www.pmu.edu 

KRISHNARAJ G 

PREETHIT 

RANJITH 

MUMTAJBANU S 
MUTHURAM.K 

RATHISHSA 
SABARIYA V 

SUBASHRI S 
VARUNRAJ N 
ABINESHA 

HARSHINI V 

Attendance Sheet 

AMIRTHAVARSHINI K 

s. Seyiesar) 

HARSHITHA S 
KANISHKAR N 

-stTUTE, 

STANDARD 
VIII 

Date:29.10.22 

VIII 
VIII 
VII 

VIII
VIII 

VII 
VIII 

VII 
VII 
VIII 

VIII 
VIII 

VII 
VIII 

VIII 
VII 
VII 
VII 
VIII 
VIII 

VIII 
VIII 

VII 
VIII 
VIII 

VIII 
VIII 

VIII 
VIII 

PERIYAR 
MANIAMMAI 

VII 

NSTITUTE OF SCTENCEA TECINOLOGT 

VIII 

think Inae rentm 

Head, Department of Education, 
Periyar lManiammai Insitute cf Science & Tec 

Vallam, Thanjavur - 613 403. 



33 

34 

35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

41 

42 

43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 

50 

51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
S6 
57 

58 
59 

60 

61 
62 

63 

NISHANTH M 

64 
65 
66 
67 
68 

POOJASHREE K 

69 

SARAVANAN A 

70 
71 

SRINATH B 

VAISHNAVI.M 

72 

AATHITHYA BALAJL.H.M 

73 

74 

75 

ANANYA.G 
ANUSRI.R 

76 
77 

ARUNESH.S 
ASHWITHA T.R 

ATCHAYA.R 

D.LOGITHVASAN 

DHANUJ M 

DHARSSAN.S 

ELANESAN.K 
ENIYA M 

GUHAN.M 

GUNAL B 

HARIPRIYAN.A.N 

HARISH.S 

HARISHKA.K 

HARIVARAN R 

JANANIPRIYA V A 

JEEVA PRASATH M 

JEEVIKA A 

KABILA.D 
KALAI PRASANNA.K 

KARTHIK RAJ.K 

KATHIRAVAN.S 

KAVAN.S 

KAVINILA.C 

KRISHNAVI R 
LINGA RAJ R 

MONISHVAR.S 

MUKILESH.K 

NITHISHKA V 

PADMA SARAN.P 

PARAMESHWARAN.K 
PATHMASUNDHARI.K 

PRAMIKA.N 

PRASHANTHINI S 
PRITHIKA.C 
SANDEEP ROSHAN VS 

SANTHOSH.S 

SARAH S 

VIII 
VIII 
VIII 
VIII 
VII 
VI 
VI 
VI 
VI 
VI 

VI 
VI 

VI 
VI 

VI 
VI 

VI 

V 
V 

VI 
VI 

VI 
VI 
VI 

VI 
VI 

VI 
VI 

VI 

VI 
VI 

VI 
VI 

VI 
VI 

V 
V 

VI 

VI 
VI 
VI 
VI 

VI 

Head, Department of Eduolion, 
Periyer laniarnmai lnstdle c' Sc 

Vallarn, Thanjavur -C 



S. 

78 
79 
80 
81 
82 
83 
84 
85 
86 
87 
88 
89 

90 

91 
92 

93 
94 
95 

96 
97 

98 
99 
100 
101 
102 
103 
104 
105 
106 
107 
108 
109 
110 
111 

112 
113 
114 
115 
116 
117 
118 
119 
120 
121 
122 

SATHANA.K 
SHIVA.S 

SIDDHARTH.B 
SIVAKAN.K 

SIVANIKA.R 
SRI SARAN.M 

SRIMATHIS 
SUTHISHKA.P 

THANYA.R 
THIRUPRIYAN M 

VARSHIHA VK 

YASHINI.K 

YAZHINI.K 

YOGANITHI.R 

BARANISH,R 

CHARUMATHI.P.V 

DHARANI.S 

DHARANISRI.M 

DHEVAKARAN.M 
G.NIRANJAN 

GURU DHARSAN.G.A 

GURUPRASATH.V 

KEERTHIL.K 

KOUSHIKANIDHY.B 
LAKSHYAASRI 

LOKESH MS 

MADHESH M 
MANIYARASAN.R 

MEGHA.M 

MITHILA S 

MOHAMED JASEER M 

MOUNISH G 

MUTHUSELVAM.R 
NAVEEN PRASAD 

NIRANJAN.V 

POORVIKAJ 
PRATEEK.D.K 

PRIYADHARSHINIS 

RAGUL.K 

RAMNARESH.E 

RANJAN.S.S 

RITHU SRI.S.B 
RUBA SRI.S 

SABARISH B 

SAKTHIVELAVAN.R 

Coolni 

rrs.CAosy 

VI 
VI 
VI 
VI 

VI 

VI 
VI 
VI 
VI 

V 

VI 
VI 

VI 
V 

VII 
VII 
VII 

VII 
VII 

VII 

VII 
VII 
VII 
VII 

VII 
VII 
VII 

VII 
VII 
VII 
VII 
VII 

VII 
VII 

VII 
VII 

VII 
VII 
VII 

VII 
VII 
VII 
VII 
VII 
VII 

Head, Department oi ECucalon, 
Peiyer Naniannei lhsttule ct Soienca &e! 

Vallam, Thanjavur -613403. 



123 

Coordinator 

124 
125 
126 
127 
128 
129 
130 

131 
132 
133 

SARVESH.R 

SHRIDHARSAN.V.M 

SREESAMRITHNARAYANAN.S

SRIVARSAN.R 

SWATHIS 

SWATHI.K 

SWATHI.T 

SWATHINI M 

THAKSHIKA.D 
VETRI DURAI RAJAN B 

YASHIKA.V.V 

Apf Eluaham. 

VII 
VII 
VII 

VII 
VII 
VII 
VII 
VII 
VII 
VII 
VII 

Head / Education 

Head, Department of Education, 

Periver Maniammai Instituie cf Science & Technology,. 

Vallam, Thanjavur - 613 403. 


	DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
	Objective of the programme:
	DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

