DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Periyar Nagar, Vallam Thanjavur - 613 403, Tamil Nadu, IndiaPhone: +91 - 4362 -264642, Fax: +91 - 4362 - 264660

Email:headbedu@pmu.edu Website: www.pmu.edu



PARTICIPATIVE LEARNING BY SBA MATRICULATION HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL IN PMIST

Title of the Programme: Participative Learning by SBA Matriculation Higher Secondary School

Organized by : Department of Education & SBA Matriculation Higher Secondary

School (MoU –Activity)

Date & Time : 29.10.2022 & 09.00 am – 05.00 pm

Venue : Periyar Maniammai Institute of Science and Technology, Thanjavur

Objective of the programme:

The main goal was to introduce students to a variety of educational opportunities, ignite their curiosity, and offer valuable insights that enhance their academic studies. This approach aimed to nurture a well-rounded development of their abilities and understanding.

No. of Beneficiaries: A total of 133 School students were benefitted.

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Periyar Nagar, Vallam Thanjavur - 613 403, Tamil Nadu, India Phone: +91 - 4362 -264642, Fax: +91 - 4362 - 264660 Email:headbedu@pmu.edu Website: www.pmu.edu



REPORT ON PARTICIPATIVE LEARNING

BY SBA MATRICULATION HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL IN PMIST

The Department of Education, Periyar Maniammai Institute of Science and Technology (PMIST) (Deemed to be University) has organized participative learning programme for the SBA Matriculation Higher Secondary School, Mannargudi on 29.10.22 in our campus133 students from the school have participated in the programme. We divided them into four groups and we bring them into various departments. In the Aerospace Department, they taught about aerospace aviation the space by comparing the year's atmosphere and the space beyond. The faculty of Mechanical Department taught about the lathe working method. In the Architecture Department the students observed the construction of buildings and the system of sunlight setting. From Biotechnology Department students came to know about the invention and destruction of bacteria and fungi. At last in Periyar Technology Business Incubator Centre our staff taught them about opportunities related programmes to study.

These events developed student's invention thinking. Thus, Participative learning created a platform that provides the students to have a lot of opportunities to develop more and more talents and knowledge among students. Finally the students thanked the Department of Education, PMIST to provide this learning opportunity for them.



(SBA Matriculation Higher Secondary School Students, Mannargudi in Participative learning)



(Students of SBA School Actively learned about Micro organisms like Bacteria and Fungal growth explained by the Faculty of Bio Technology)



(Students learned about the Construction of building with respect to the exposure of Sun)



(Mr. R.Suresh , Assistant Professor, Department of Aerospace explained about the Aviation to the students)



(Students visited The Periyar Technology Business Incubator)

ACCREDITATIONS & RANKINGS









Department of Education and SBA Mat. Hr. Sec. School

MoU Activity on Participative Learning

Date 29.10.2022

Venue: PMIST



Periyar Maniammai Institute of Science & Technology (Deemed to be University) Periyar Nagar, Vallam, Thanjavur 613 403 Tamilnadu, India For more details, visit www.pmu.edu headbedu@pmu.edu Convener
Dr. G. Thamilvanan
Coordinator
Dr. S. Srinivasan

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Periyar Nagar, Vallam Thanjavur - 613 403, Tamil Nadu, India Phone: +91 - 4362 -264662, Fax: +91 - 4362 - 264660

Email:headbedu@pmu.edu Website: www.pmu.edu



PARTICIPATIVE LEARNING

BY SBA MATRICULATION HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL IN PMIST

Attendance Sheet

Date:29.10.22

S.NO	NAME	STANDARD
1	ABISHEK M	VIII
2	AJAYSHARAN R	VIII
3	DHARSHAN.L	VIII
4	HARISH.B	VIII
5	JEEVANRAM M	VIII
6	KARMUGIL R	VIII
7	NIMAL R S	VIII
8	PRIYAN P	VIII
9	SRIDHARSHINI S	VIII
10	SUDHARSAN	VIII
11	YOGESWARAN G A	VIII
12	DHARSHINI A	VIII
13	DHARSHINI K	VIII
14	ELAKKIYA S	VIII
15	JAYADASAN S	VIII
16	JAYAVARDHINI S	VIII
17	KANIJA M	VIII
18	KRISHNARAJ G	VIII
19	MUKESH C	VIII
20	MUMTAJBANU S	VIII
21	MUTHURAM.K	VIII
22	PREETHI T	VIII
23	RANJITH	VIII
24	RATHISH S A	VIII
25	SABARIYA V	VIII
26	SUBASHRI S	VIII
27	VARUNRAJ N	VIII
28	ABINESH A	VIII
29	AMIRTHAVARSHINI K	VIII
30	HARSHINI V	VIII
31	HARSHITHA S	VIII
32	KANISHKAR N	VIII

S. J. Co-ordinater

Dr. S. SRI MUDSAM

Head, Department of Education, Periyar Maniammai Institute of Science & Technology, Vallam, Thanjavur - 613 403.

33	NISHANTH M	VIII
34	POOJASHREE K	VIII
35	SARAVANAN A	VIII
36	SRINATH B	VIII
37	VAISHNAVI.M	VIII
38	AATHITHYA BALAJI.H.M	VI
39	ANANYA.G	VI
40	ANUSRI.R	VI
		VI
41	ARUNESH.S	VI
42	ASHWITHA T.R	VI
43	ATCHAYA.R	VI
44	D.LOGITHVASAN	VI
45	DHANUJ M	VI
46	DHARSSAN.S	VI
47	ELANESAN.K	VI
48	ENIYA M	VI
49	GUHAN.M	VI
50	GUNAL B	VI
51	HARIPRIYAN.A.N	VI
52	HARISH.S	VI
53		VI
54		VI
55		VI
56		VI
57		VI
59		VI
6		VI
	4 KRISHNAVI R	VI
_	5 LINGA RAJ R	VI
	6 MONISHVAR.S	VI
	7 MUKILESH.K	VI
6	8 NITHISHKA V	VI
(69 PADMA SARAN.P	VI
	70 PARAMESHWARAN.K	VI VI
	71 PATHMASUNDHARI.K	VI
	72 PRAMIKA.N	VI
	73 PRASHANTHINI S	VI
	74 PRITHIKA.C	VI
	75 SANDEEP ROSHAN V S	VI
	76 SANTHOSH.S 77 SARAH S	VI



78	SATHANA.K	177
79	SHIVA.S	VI
80		VI
	SIDDHARTH.B	VI
81	SIVAKAN.K	VI
82	SIVANIKA.R	VI
83	SRI SARAN.M	VI
84	SRIMATHI.S	VI
85	SUTHISHKA.P	VI
86	THANYA.R	VI
87	THIRUPRIYAN M	VI
88	VARSHIHA V K	VI
89	YASHINI.K	VI
90	YAZHINI.K	VI
91	YOGANITHI.R	VI
92	BARANISH.R	VII
93	CHARUMATHI.P.V	VII
94	DHARANI.S	VII
95	DHARANISRI.M	VII
96	DHEVAKARAN.M	VII
97	G.NIRANJAN	VII
98	GURU DHARSAN.G.A	VII
99	GURUPRASATH.V	VII
100	KEERTHI.K	VII
101	KOUSHIKANIDHY.B	VII
102	LAKSHYAASRI	VII
103	LOKESH M S	VII
104	MADHESH M	VII
105	MANIYARASAN.R	VII
106	MEGHA.M	VII
107	MITHILA S	VII
108	MOHAMED JASEER M	VII
109	MOUNISH G	VII
110	MUTHUSELVAM.R	VII
111	NAVEEN PRASAD	VII
112	NIRANJAN.V	VII
113	POORVIKA.I	VII
114	PRATEEK.D.K	VII
115	PRIYADHARSHINI S	VII
116	RAGUL.K	VII
117	RAMNARESH.E	VII
118	RANJAN.S.S	VII
119	RITHU SRI.S.B	VII
120	RUBA SRI.S	VII
121	SABARISH B	VII
122	SAKTHIVELAVAN.R	VII

Co-osendir Or-s. Erinvoson Head, Department of Education, Periyar Maniammai Institute of Science & Technology, Vallam, Thanjavur - 613 403.

123	SARVESH.R	VII
124	SHRIDHARSAN.V.M	VII
125	SREESAMRITHNARAYANAN.S	VII
126	SRIVARSAN.R	VII
127	SWATHI S	VII
128	SWATHI.K	VII
129	SWATHI.T	VII
130	SWATHINI M THAKSHIKA.D	VII
131	VETRI DURAI RAJAN B	VII
133	YASHIKA.V.V	VII

Coordinator

Dr. S. SRINIYASAN

AP/ Education.

Head / Education

Head, Department of Education,
Periyar Maniammai Institute of Science & Technology,
Vallam, Thanjavur - 613 403.